Invitation to ALK's

Capital Markets Day 4 June 2024

We cordially invite equity analysts, institutional investors, relationship banks, and the media to join our Capital Markets Day.

Time and place

The Capital Markets Day will take place on **4 June 2024 at Søhuset, Venlighedsvej 10, 2970 Hørsholm** from 12.30-18.00 CEST.

Presentations will run from **13.00 to 17.00 CEST.**

Agenda

ALK'S CEO Peter Halling will host the event together with key members of ALK's global leadership team. The full agenda will be presented closer to the event. The CMD will include a presentation of ALK's updated strategy. The Capital Markets Day will also provide an opportunity to meet informally and talk to members of ALK's management team. The event will be held in English.

Participation

It will be possible to participate **in person** at the company's headquarters in Hørsholm (Søhuset), Denmark or via live **webcast**.

Presentations will be available prior to the event, and recordings will be available after the event on www.ir.alk.net/CMD

Registration

If you plan to participate in person, we kindly ask you to send an e-mail to Anja Karlin Granum agrdk@alk.net stating your full name, company, title, and phone number by 24 May 2024.

Webcast details will be available closer to the event date on www.ir.alk.net/CMD

Please also contact Anja Karlin Granum, if you have any questions regarding logistics. Phone +45 2576 2621, email agrdk@alk.net

For further information, please contact:

Per Plotnikof, Vice President, Head of Investor Relations, phone +45 2261 2525, email ppidk@alk.net

Please visit <u>www.ir.alk.net/CMD</u> for updates to the agenda.

